CONTENTS.

1. Report of the Transvaal Asiatic Land Tenure Act Commission (Union of South Africa). Parts I and II. 1934. (Chairman: Richard Feetham.)

pp.257.

2. dto., Part III. 1935.

pp.100.

X9(J):(Z).631.N3+ Gh.1-Gh.3 17010



UNION OF SOUTH AFRICA

REPORT

(Parts I and II)

OF THE

TRANSVAAL ASIATIC LAND TENURE ACT COMMISSION

Appointed under Government Notice No. 1324 dated 4th October, 1932

Published by Authority

THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, PRETORIA
1934

U.G. No. 7, 1934 G.P.-S.272—11/1/34—1,200

X9(J):(Z) · G31 · N3+ G4.1- G4.3 17010

GENERAL TABLE OF CONTENTS.

	PAGE.
GOVERNOR-GENERAL'S COMMISSION	3
DETAILED TABLE OF CONTENTS	6
REPORT BY COMMISSION	7

ERRATA.

- Page 15. Second Footnote, 1st line. For "provisions" substitute "provision".
- Page 16.- Extract from Report of Asiatic Enquiry Commission 1921. Par. 66, eleventh line from bottom "not essential" should be "most essential".
- Page 19. Insert the following footnote to paragraph (5) on page 19:—

 * As to the limited effect of these exceptions in favour of Coloured servants and employees V. Amexure C. to Chapter I of Part III.

 Insert "*" after "employed" at end or para, 5.
- Page 24. Paragraph 12, line 2, after "application of" insert "the provisions of".
- Page 29. Par. 14, Sub-Par. (5), line 1 after "quoted" insert "(Par. 12)".
- Page 32. Insert the following footnote to Par. 12 on page 32:—

 * V. Annexure C. to this Chapter.
 - Insert "*" after "1909" at end of para. 12.
- Page 40. Par. 12, line 7. For "on proclaimed land" substitute "on proclaimed ground".
- Page 56. Par. 57, line 9. For ("V. Sub-sections II and III)" substitute "(V. Pars. 2 and 3 of this Chapter.)".
- Page 67. Par. 3. In Table delete asterisk against "15991" in column giving totals.
- Page 75. Par. 9 Sub-Par. (a). For "considerations" substitute ,, consideration".
- Page 98. Par. 8, 1st line. For "The Malay Location" substitute "the Malay Location."
- Page 110. Par. 62, line 2. For "tables" substitute "Tables".
- Page 110. Par. 62, (2) (b). For "Table III" substitute "Table IIIA". (2) (c) For "Table IV" substitute "Table IVA".
- Page 110. Par. 62 Sub-Par. (c) a new line should begin with the words "and the numbers of licences".
- Page 116. Paragraph 63, line 1. For "The provisions of Section 9 of Act No. 35 of 1932", substitute "The provisions of Section 9 of Act No. 37 of 1919, as inserted therein by Section 7 of Act No. 35 of 1932."
- Page 153. Par. 32 (a), line 3. For "1919" substitute "1908".
- Page 153. Par. 33 (1). For "prior to 1st May, 1930" substitute "prior to or on the 1st May, 1930".
- Page 189. In 2nd line before heading "Commission's Recommendation"—for "South African" substitute "South African Coloured".
- Page 195. Heading, "PROPOSALS OP CITY COUNCIL" should read "PROPOSALS OF CITY COUNCIL".
- Page 206. Under Heading "Legal Status of Wolhuter". Second paragraph line 7. Delete "as" before the word "there".
- Page 208. After "Position Summarised" insert "(1) WOLHUTER". Delete heading "Commission's Recommendation" where this heading first appears and insert before commencement of Par. beginning "in regard to Spes Bona" (2) Spes Bona".
- Page 230. Sub-Par. (3) lines 4 and 5 delete "in buildings".
- Page 232. Par. (1), line 4. For "eastwards to Plantatie Street" substitute "westwards to Plantatie Street".
- Page 232. Last line but one. For "table" substitute "Table".